
                          March 2025 RTTY SPRINT
      This report generated on Sunday, 16-Mar-25 at 19:35.

          Call Name QTH 20 40 80 QSO Mult Score Band Changes Team
          NZ1E *PAUL NH 47 47 26 120 34 4,080 4
          K5ZD RANDY MA 30 39 16 85 28 2,380 5
          W1UJ *JAY MA 31 39 11 81 26 2,106 34

          KC2WUF *DAVID NJ 22 26 5 53 26 1,378 4

          K3MM TY MD 52 71 42 165 37 6,105 54 SWACC #1
          N3QE TIM MD 49 60 36 145 34 4,930 28 SWACC #1

          K3RWN RICH PA 26 47 27 100 28 2,800 53
          K3TN JOHN MD 30 27 0 57 26 1,482 3
          AJ3M *MASA MD 0 21 0 21 17 357 0
          K3AU *DAN MD 6 0 0 6 6 36 0

          WV4P *RON TN 46 65 42 153 37 5,661 60 SWACC #2
          N4ZZ DON TN 44 62 39 145 37 5,365 64 SWACC #1
          K4ZW KEN VA 51 60 37 148 36 5,328 67 SWACC #2

          W4SDX *MATT TN 35 50 40 125 36 4,500 5
          N4IQ BILL SC 35 58 35 128 34 4,352 57 SWACC #2

          AA4DD *DAVE TN 34 41 31 106 29 3,074 2
          K4HWS *HOWARD TN 19 29 29 77 23 1,771 2
          W4YVA *JOE VA 9 39 17 65 27 1,755 11
          KK4PJ *KEITH FL 39 11 12 62 26 1,612 2

          KO4NOL *CARSON TN 5 47 1 53 29 1,537 3
          AD4EB *JIM TN 16 9 0 25 16 400 1
          K9QJS HOOP TN 0 21 0 21 16 336 0

          W4TM *ROY GA 1 12 6 19 13 247 3
          W4BHJ *DON NC 0 10 0 10 7 70 0

          WN8Y *KEN TN 2 0 0 2 2 4 1

          WQ5L RAY MS 62 57 31 150 34 5,100 4 SWACC #2
          K5AM MARK NM 42 52 36 130 28 3,640 4 SWACC #2

          W5SLG ELMER TX 37 26 0 63 25 1,575 1
          N5RN *GLENN AR 8 7 0 15 8 120 1



          WD6T DAVE CA 55 71 45 171 36 6,156 83 NCCC #1 - Baud to Ru
          W0YK ED CA 46 62 27 135 38 5,130 80 NCCC #1 - Baud to Ru
          AJ6V ED CA 44 51 31 126 33 4,158 2 NCCC #3 - Waiting fo
          WK6I *JEFF CA 37 47 30 114 35 3,990 55 NCCC #1 - Baud to Ru
          WX5S MATT CA 33 46 29 108 30 3,240 3 NCCC #2 - A Tale of 
          W6EU JIM CA 39 48 10 97 33 3,201 8 NCCC #2 - A Tale of 
          K6NV BOB CA 39 43 21 103 28 2,884 6 NCCC #2 - A Tale of 

          AF6SA STEFAN CA 19 46 28 93 29 2,697 2 NCCC #1 - Baud to Ru
          NU6T RICH CA 28 37 15 80 27 2,160 4 NCCC #3 - Waiting fo

          KH6CJJ *KENT HI 48 16 0 64 25 1,600 1
          WQ6X **RON CA 20 22 23 65 19 1,235 3
          NF6R *BILL CA 13 20 16 49 19 931 2 NCCC #2 - A Tale of 
          W6SX HANK CA 9 12 5 26 16 416 2 NCCC #3 - Waiting fo

          K6LL DAVE AZ 59 60 37 156 35 5,460 6 SWACC #1
          KH7X *MIKE AZ 41 46 25 112 27 3,024 2
          KM9R *MIKE NV 37 43 16 96 28 2,688 4 NCCC #1 - Baud to Ru

          N7VGO *VAL WA 28 22 7 57 19 1,083 8
          KC7V *MIKE AZ 23 13 0 36 18 648 15
          K6ST *BARRY NV 5 15 0 20 13 260 1 NCCC #2 - A Tale of 

          KI6DY BOB OH 38 64 37 139 38 5,282 52
          WX8S *BARBIE OH 0 43 0 43 25 1,075 0

          KF8KI *STEVE OH 15 12 15 42 22 924 2

          WT9U JIM IN 58 65 42 165 36 5,940 75
          N9LQ JOEL IL 43 46 10 99 33 3,267 30

          N9MSG *JOHN IL 18 41 21 80 28 2,240 5
          W9HHX *ROSCOE WI 19 27 0 46 24 1,104 1

          WU9D *MIKE IL 2 9 0 11 8 88 1

          N0XR DEAN IA 57 64 42 163 36 5,868 81 SWACC #1
          AB0S TIM NE 49 66 39 154 38 5,852 9
          WD0T TODD SD 46 61 40 147 34 4,998 14
          W0CO *BRAD CO 52 61 35 148 33 4,884 58 GMCC Rockies
          N0TA JOHN CO 43 48 38 129 28 3,612 2 GMCC Rockies
          KV0I BILL NE 39 39 22 100 31 3,100 8
          N7WY BOB MO 39 37 2 78 29 2,262 2



          K0VG *VERN MN 20 38 14 72 28 2,016 2
          N0AT *RON MN 8 26 32 66 23 1,518 12
          K0YQ JOHN CO 24 28 0 52 24 1,248 1

          AE0DX *ADAM IA 30 21 0 51 24 1,224 1

          VE7BC KEN BC 32 36 29 97 25 2,425 3
          VE3FH *JULIO ON 18 38 17 73 24 1,752 4
          VE5MX TODD SK 28 31 2 61 28 1,708 36
          HH2AA *ED HH 27 0 0 27 22 594 0

          VE6RST MAX AB 14 4 0 18 10 180 1
          VE2GT *PIERRE QC 0 2 0 2 2 4 0

Top Ten Scores
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           WD6T 6,156 171 36 83 5 53 45 37 36
           K3MM 6,105 165 37 54 3 56 45 39 25
           WT9U 5,940 165 36 75 7 62 42 37 24
           N0XR 5,868 163 36 81 10 59 38 34 32
           AB0S 5,852 154 38 9 5 40 49 26 39
           WV4P 5,661 153 37 60 4 52 40 33 28
           K6LL 5,460 156 35 6 1 48 38 31 39
           N4ZZ 5,365 145 37 64 3 38 31 39 37
           K4ZW 5,328 148 36 67 7 50 34 34 30

           KI6DY 5,282 139 38 52 3 41 41 38 19
<<< top ten cutoff >>>

           W0YK 5,130 135 38 80 15 43 29 35 28
           WQ5L 5,100 150 34 4 1 46 33 36 35
           WD0T 4,998 147 34 14 3 54 31 30 32
           N3QE 4,930 145 34 28 6 52 37 31 25
           W0CO 4,884 148 33 58 4 44 39 30 35

Top Ten High Power - Max 12 Band Changes
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           AB0S 5,852 154 38 9 5 40 49 26 39
           K6LL 5,460 156 35 6 1 48 38 31 39
           WQ5L 5,100 150 34 4 1 46 33 36 35
           AJ6V 4,158 126 33 2 6 43 34 14 35



           K5AM 3,640 130 28 4 2 38 36 17 39
           N0TA 3,612 129 28 2 12 38 42 25 24
           WX5S 3,240 108 30 3 8 24 37 24 23
           W6EU 3,201 97 33 8 2 35 41 21 0
           KV0I 3,100 100 31 8 9 36 29 27 8
           K6NV 2,884 103 28 6 10 41 28 10 24

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
           AF6SA 2,697 93 29 2 3 0 4 52 37
           VE7BC 2,425 97 25 3 3 26 31 26 14

           K5ZD 2,380 85 28 5 1 15 39 19 12
           N7WY 2,262 78 29 2 6 42 29 7 0
           NU6T 2,160 80 27 4 13 19 20 22 19

Top Ten Low Power
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           WV4P 5,661 153 37 60 4 52 40 33 28
           W0CO 4,884 148 33 58 4 44 39 30 35

           W4SDX 4,500 125 36 5 5 46 31 30 18
           NZ1E 4,080 120 34 4 7 35 11 45 29
           WK6I 3,990 114 35 55 4 4 38 41 31

           AA4DD 3,074 106 29 2 5 33 27 23 23
           KH7X 3,024 112 27 2 4 32 35 20 25
           KM9R 2,688 96 28 4 7 31 23 20 22

           N9MSG 2,240 80 28 5 8 11 37 22 10
           W1UJ 2,106 81 26 34 1 36 38 7 0

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
           K0VG 2,016 72 28 2 0 16 13 23 20

           K4HWS 1,771 77 23 2 3 15 7 32 23
           W4YVA 1,755 65 27 11 2 4 24 26 11
           VE3FH 1,752 73 24 4 4 18 22 14 19
           KK4PJ 1,612 62 26 2 1 8 24 13 17

Top Ten Low Power - Max 12 Band Changes
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           W4SDX 4,500 125 36 5 5 46 31 30 18
           NZ1E 4,080 120 34 4 7 35 11 45 29

           AA4DD 3,074 106 29 2 5 33 27 23 23
           KH7X 3,024 112 27 2 4 32 35 20 25



           KM9R 2,688 96 28 4 7 31 23 20 22
           N9MSG 2,240 80 28 5 8 11 37 22 10

           K0VG 2,016 72 28 2 0 16 13 23 20
           K4HWS 1,771 77 23 2 3 15 7 32 23
           W4YVA 1,755 65 27 11 2 4 24 26 11
           VE3FH 1,752 73 24 4 4 18 22 14 19

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
           KK4PJ 1,612 62 26 2 1 8 24 13 17

           KH6CJJ 1,600 64 25 1 1 28 9 12 15
           KO4NOL 1,537 53 29 3 6 1 31 16 5

           N0AT 1,518 66 23 12 0 0 0 30 36
           KC2WUF 1,378 53 26 4 1 0 21 27 5

Top Ten QRP
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           WQ6X 1,235 65 19 3 8 10 20 12 23

Top Ten QSO Totals
 Call Sign QSOs

  WD6T 171
  K3MM 165
  WT9U 165
  N0XR 163
  K6LL 156
  AB0S 154
  WV4P 153
  WQ5L 150
  K4ZW 148
  W0CO 148

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
  WD0T 147
  N3QE 145
  N4ZZ 145

  KI6DY 139
  W0YK 135

Top Ten Multipliers



 Call Sign Mults
  AB0S 38

  KI6DY 38
  W0YK 38
  K3MM 37
  N4ZZ 37
  WV4P 37
  K4ZW 36
  N0XR 36

  W4SDX 36
  WD6T 36

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
  WT9U 36
  K6LL 35
  WK6I 35
  N3QE 34
  N4IQ 34

Golden Logs
 Call Sign QSOs

  K0VG 72
  N0AT 66
  NF6R 49
  W6SX 26

  K9QJS 21
  VE2GT 2

Top Ten Number of Band Changes
 Call Sign Bnd Chgs

  WD6T 83
  N0XR 81
  W0YK 80
  WT9U 75
  K4ZW 67
  N4ZZ 64
  WV4P 60
  W0CO 58
  N4IQ 57



  WK6I 55
<<< top ten cutoff >>>

  K3MM 54
  K3RWN 53
  KI6DY 52
  VE5MX 36

  W1UJ 34

TEAM SCORES

SWACC #1

  K3MM 6,105
  N0XR 5,868
  K6LL 5,460
  N4ZZ 5,365
  N3QE 4,930

 27,728

SWACC #2

  WV4P 5,661
  K4ZW 5,328
  WQ5L 5,100
  N4IQ 4,352
  K5AM 3,640

 24,081

NCCC #1 - Baud to Ru

  WD6T 6,156
  W0YK 5,130
  WK6I 3,990

  AF6SA 2,697
  KM9R 2,688

 20,661



NCCC #2 - A Tale of 

  WX5S 3,240
  W6EU 3,201
  K6NV 2,884
  NF6R 931
  K6ST 260

 10,516

 5. GMCC Rockies (W0CO, N0TA) 8,496
 6. NCCC #3 - Waiting fo (AJ6V, NU6T, W6SX) 6,734


